College Savings Plans Network

Program Statistics
Reporting date: June 30, 2008

Total Number of

State or other territory Accounts / Contracts  Value of Actual Funds Date of Inception
Alabama Prepaid 74,990 $688,375,830 1990

Alabama Savings 66,520 $657,742,077 June 2002
Alaska 330,970 $3,174,027,733 1991

Arizona 57,598 $434,117,118 June 1999
Arkansas 15,861 $167,959,843 November 1999
California 223,923 $3,005,644,146 October 1999
Colorado Prepaid 13,956 $34,900,000 September 1997
Colorado Savings 271,376 $3,200,164,556 September 1997
Connecticut 71,297 $1,076,415,692 December 1997
Delaware 27,009 $399,754,685 July 1998
Florida Prepaid 1,303,133 $6,675,898,909 1988

Florida Savings 34,104 $152,166,068 November 2002
Georgia 81,474 $625,412,035 April 2002
Hawaii 3,623 $41,141,426 May 2002

Idaho 16,251 $138,472,570 February 2001
lllinois Savings 199,436 $2,791,659,384 March 2000
lllinois Prepaid 58,726 $993,587,898 October 1998
Indiana 122,259 $801,006,443 1997

lowa 176,936 $2,076,124,028 September 1998
Kansas 127,658 $2,028,067,438 July 2000
Kentucky Prepaid 8,720 $130,200,000 October 2001
Kentucky Savings 13,637 $104,274,144 1990

Louisiana 34,950 $192,002,930 July 1997

Maine 204,707 $5,315,191,937 August 1999
Maryland Prepaid 34,470 $544,121,836 April 1998
Maryland Savings 127,409 $1,565,771,589 December 2001
Massachusetts Prepaid 36,777 $91,000,000 1995
Massachusetts Savings 150,550 $2,817,322,296 March 1999
Michigan Prepaid 86,527 $1,032,177,624 1988

Michigan Savings 182,035 $1,928,200,608 2001
Minnesota 58,772 $643,855,785 September 2001
Mississippi Prepaid 24,932 $204,563,904 1997
Mississippi Savings 9,043 $86,809,524 March 2001
Missouri 43,078 $1,262,370,250 November 1999
Montana 22,984 $244,826,568 1998

Nebraska 164,503 $1,977,978,003 January 2001
Nevada Prepaid 12,599 $99,840,008 October 1998
Nevada Savings 458,419 $4,736,043,498 October 2001
New Hampshire 591,361 $8,105,600,645 July 1998

New Jersey 218,323 $2,061,103,028 August 1998
New Mexico 170,146 $1,954,685,113 September 2000
New York 596,193 $8,058,233,078 September 1998

North Carolina 58,664 $418,688,623 June 1998



North Dakota

Ohio Guaranteed Fund

Ohio Variable Funds

Oklahoma

Oregon

PA Guaranteed Savings Plan

Pennsylvania Investment Plan

Rhode Island

South Carolina Prepaid

South Carolina Savings

South Dakota

Tennessee Prepaid

Texas Prepaid

Texas Savings

Utah

Vermont

Virginia Prepaid

Virginia Savings

Washington Prepaid

West Virginia Prepaid

West Virginia Savings

Wisconsin

Wyoming

District of Columbia
Total:

21,289
137,080
753,723

39,342
114,267
129,902

49,853
492,014

7,326
81,435
51,121

8,941

152,675

24,137

126,287

8,216
93,775
1,813,168
88,230
9,737
100,324
242,526

$314,078,446 September 2001
$763,067,674 1989
$5,183,524,469 2000
$300,315,407 April 2000
$999,321,791 January 2001
$1,227,378,030 1993
$535,884,929 July 2002
$7,892,272,444 September 1998
$158,304,598 September 1998
$1,064,055,525 March 2002
$715,300,000 May 2002
$90,340,762 1997
$1,759,265,451 1996
$236,851,233 September 2002
$2,567,949,795 1996
$92,152,277 December 1999
$1,543,434,647 1996
$25,927,922,011 December 1999
$1,039,620,295 1998
$95,015,757 October 1998
$1,112,176,401 February 2002
$2,159,823,482 1997

Has partnered with Colorado to offer Collegelnvest Wyoming

9,928
11,141,195

regular font indicates data current as of 3.31.08

$108,126,212 November 2002

$128,623,680,506



