College Savings Plans Network

Program Statistics

Reporting date: June 30, 2008

	Total Number of		
State or other territory	Accounts / Contracts	Value of Actual Funds	Date of Inception
Alabama Prepaid	74,990	\$688,375,830	1990
Alabama Savings	66,520	\$657,742,077	June 2002
Alaska	330,970	\$3,174,027,733	1991
Arizona	57,598	\$434,117,118	June 1999
Arkansas	15,861		November 1999
California	223,923		
Colorado Prepaid	13,956		September 1997
Colorado Savings	271,376		September 1997
Connecticut	71,297		December 1997
Delaware	27,009		•
Florida Prepaid	1,303,133		
Florida Savings	34,104		November 2002
Georgia	81,474		
Hawaii	3,623		•
Idaho	16,251		February 2001
Illinois Savings	199,436		
Illinois Prepaid	58,726		October 1998
Indiana	122,259		
lowa	176,936		September 1998
Kansas Kantus Ing Provide	127,658		
Kentucky Prepaid	8,720		October 2001
Kentucky Savings	13,637		
Louisiana	34,950		•
Maine	204,707		U U
Maryland Prepaid	34,470		-
Maryland Savings	127,409		December 2001
Massachusetts Prepaid	36,777		
Massachusetts Savings	150,550		
Michigan Prepaid Michigan Savings	86,527 182,035		
Minnesota	58,772		September 2001
Mississippi Prepaid	24,932		
Mississippi Savings	9,043		March 2001
Missouri	43,078		November 1999
Montana	22,984		
Nebraska	164,503		
Nevada Prepaid	12,599		October 1998
Nevada Savings	458,419		
New Hampshire	591,361	\$8,105,600,645	
New Jersey	218,323		
New Mexico	170,146		September 2000
New York	596,193		September 1998
North Carolina	58,664		-
	00,001	¢,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	

North Dakota	21,289	\$314,078,446 September 2001	
Ohio Guaranteed Fund	137,080	\$763,067,674 1989	
Ohio Variable Funds	753,723	\$5,183,524,469 2000	
Oklahoma	39,342	\$300,315,407 April 2000	
Oregon	114,267	\$999,321,791 January 2001	
PA Guaranteed Savings Plan	129,902	\$1,227,378,030 1993	
Pennsylvania Investment Plan	49,853	\$535,884,929 July 2002	
Rhode Island	49,000	\$7,892,272,444 September 1998	
South Carolina Prepaid	7,326	\$158,304,598 September 1998	
South Carolina Savings	81,435	\$1,064,055,525 March 2002	
South Dakota	51,121	\$715,300,000 May 2002	
		· · · · · ·	
Tennessee Prepaid	8,941	\$90,340,762 1997 \$1,750,205,451,4000	
Texas Prepaid	152,675	\$1,759,265,451 1996	
Texas Savings	24,137	\$236,851,233 September 2002	
Utah	126,287	\$2,567,949,795 1996	
Vermont	8,216	\$92,152,277 December 1999	
Virginia Prepaid	93,775	\$1,543,434,647 1996	
Virginia Savings	1,813,168	\$25,927,922,011 December 1999	
Washington Prepaid	88,230	\$1,039,620,295 1998	
West Virginia Prepaid	9,737	\$95,015,757 October 1998	
West Virginia Savings	100,324	\$1,112,176,401 February 2002	
Wisconsin	242,526	\$2,159,823,482 1997	
Wyoming	Has partnered with Colorado to offer CollegeInvest Wyoming		
District of Columbia	9,928	\$108,126,212 November 2002	
Total:	11,141,195	\$128,623,680,506	

regular font indicates data current as of 3.31.08